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CONDITION OF WEEKLY : REPORTING MEMBER BAMS IN LEADING- CITIES 

The Federal Reserve Board's condition statement of weekly reporting, member-
tanks in 91 leading cities on June 26 shows increases for the week of $43,000,000 
in total loans and investments, $70,000,000 in net demand deposits and $22,000,000 
in reserve "balances with Federal Reserve tanks. 

Loans on securities to brokers and dealers in New York increased $4^,000,000 
at reporting member "banks in the New York district and $45*000,000 at all reporting 
member banks; loans to "brokers and dealers outside New York declined $1,000,000; 
and loans on securities to others declined $3,000,000. Holdings of acceptances and 
commercial paper "bought in open market declined $7,000,000 in the New York dis-
trict and $11,000,000 at all reporting member banks; real estate loans showed 
little change for the week; and "other loans" declined $7,000,000 in the New Yor.c 
district and $14,000,000 at all reporting member banks. 

Holdings of United States Government direct obligations increased 
$18,000,000 in the Chicago district, $8,000,000 in the New York district, and 
$19,000,000 at all reporting member banks, and declined $7,000,000 in the San 
Francisco district. Holdings of obligations fully guaranteed by the United States 
Government declined $14,000,000 in the New York district and $5,000,000 at all re-
porting member banks, and increased $5,000,000 in the Philadelphia district and 
$4,000,000 in the Kansas City district. Holdings of other securities increased 
$10,000,000 in the New York district and $12,000,000 at all reporting member banks. 

Licensed member banks formerly included in the condition statement of member 
banks in 101 leading cities, but not now included in the weekly statement, had 
total loans and investments of $1,298,000,000 and net demand, time and Government 
deposits of $1,493,000,000 on June 26, compared with $1,296,000,000 and 
$1,490,000,000, respectively, on June 19. 

A summary of the principal assets and liabilities of the reporting member 
banks, in 91 leading cities, that are now included in the statement, together with 
changes for the week and the year ended June 26, 1935» follows: 

(In millions of dollars) 

Increase or decrease since 
June 26.1935 June 19.1935 June 27, 1 9 # 

Loans and investments - total 

Loans on securities - total 
To brokers and dealers: 

In New York 
Outside New York 

To others 

Acceptances and commercial paper bought 
Loans on real estate 
Other loans 

U. S, Government direct obligations 
Obligations fully guaranteed by UlS.Govt, 
Other securities 

Reserve with F * R. banks 
Cash in vault 

Net demand deposits 
Time deposits 
Government deposits 

Due from banks 
Due to banks 

Borrowings from F. R. banks 

•June 19 figures revised. 
(San Francisco district) 

18.663 A l 

3,061 +4l 

883 +45 
166 -1 

2,0# -3 

317 -11) 
961 +l) 

3,205 -l4) 

7,407 +19, 
841 -5) 

2,871 +12) 

3,875 +22 
302 +12 

15,423 +70* 
4,427 .-7 

674 -1 

1,842 +43 
4,398 +14 

1226 

-468 

£ 
-402 

~2 

+742 

+654 

4974 
.+55 

+2,919 
-7% 
-683 

+273 
+770 

-5 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



For immediate release 

Federal Reserve Board 

June 27, 1935. 

(In millions of dollars) 

Loans and investments 

NEW YORK 

total 

Loans on securities - total 
To brokers and dealers: 

In New York 
Outside New York 

To others 

Acceptances and commercial paper bought 
Loans on real estate 
Other loans 

U. S. Government direct obligations 
Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Govt. 
Other securities 

Reserve with F. R. bank 
Cash in vault 

Net demand deposits 
Timo deposits 
Government deposits 

Due from banks 
Due to banks 

Borrowings from F. R. bank 

CHICAGO 

Loans and investments - total 

Loans on securities - total 
To brokers and dealers: 

In Hew York 
Outside Now York 

To others 

Acceptances and commercial paper bought 
Loans on real estate 
Other loans 

U. S. Government direct obligations 
Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Govt. 
Other securities 

Reserve with. jf. R. bank 
Cash in vault 

Net demand deposits 
Tine deposits 
Government deposits 

Due from banks 
Due to banks 

Borrowings from F. R. bank 

June 26 
1935_ 

770 

xM. 

844 
60 

751 

ill 
1,202 

3,324 

$ 

7,578 
550 
361 

10) 
1,914 

1,589 

196 

1 
26 
169 

20 
16 
244 

777 
80 
256 

1,672 
470 
22 

227 
503 

2 
30 
169 

21) 
16) 
248) 

761 
80) 
257) 

709 
35 

1,674 
471 
22 

206 
509 

June 19 
1935 

June 27 
1934 

7,730 7*265, 

1,609 1,711 

798 793 
60 54. 
751 864 

160) 
127) 1,525 

1,203) 

3,314 2,926 
329) 
983) 

1,103 

1,889 1,376 
43 4l 

7,556 6,l6l 
559 692 
362 733 

71 82 
1,893 1,581 

1,584 1,453 

201 285 

45 
221 

281 

584 

303 

44l 
4l 

1,319 

% 
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PRINCIPAL ASSETS AND LIABILITIES CF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BAMS IN LEADING CITIES, BY DISTRICTS, ON JURE 26, 1935 

(In millions of dollars) 

5-30413 

Total 
Boston 

Federal Reserve 

New 

York 

Phila- Cleve-

delphia land 

Rich-

mond 
Atlanta 

District 

Chicago 
St. 

Louis 

Minn-

eapolis I City 

Kansas 
Dallas 

San 

Francisco 

Loans and investments - total 18,663 

loans on securities - total 3,06l 
To brokers and dealers: 

In New York 883 
Outside New York 166 

To others 2,012 

Acceptances and commercial paper "bought 317 
Loans on real estate 96l 
Other loans 3*205 

U . S . Govt, direct obligations 7,^07 
Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Govt. 841 
Other securities 2,871 

Reserve with F. R. banks 3*875 
Cash in vault 302 

Net demand deposits 15,423 
Time deposits 4,427 
Government deposits 674 

Due from banks 1,842 
Due to banks 4,398 

Borrowings from F. R. banks 

1,173 8,626 1,094 1,227 351 345 2.011 5%0 347 592 421 1,936 

192 1.837 186 164 49 46 230 59 J 1 46 4l 

7 
30 
155 

38 
89 
272 

385 
15 
182 

230 
90 

1,003 
310 
47 

102 
211 

859 
62 
916 

155 
243 

l,34l 

3,521 
35% 

1,175 

1,955 
59 

8,045 
955 
381 

199 
1,982 

15 
11 
160 

25 
71 
177 

288 
73 
274 

167 
13 

83 

% 
162 
262 

6 
158 

3 
J3 
149 

619 
31 
188 

154 
22 

Ul 
30 

130 
197 

1 
48 

il 
77 

1i 

55 

60 
12 

242 
139 

7 

96 
102 

43 

3 
12 
123 

92 
20 
49 

31 
7 

210 
133 
20 

80 
86 

X **•— 
28 5 
201 54 

30 9 
31 37 
316 103 

1,006 
92 
306 

749 
%7 

204 
39 
89 

106 
9 

1,963 424 
619 168 
30 14 

303 100 
616 I85 

2 
31 

6 
6 

101 

139 

£5 

77 
5 

285 
122 
2 

103 
118 

1 

42 

20 
13 
113 

% 
119 

116 
12 

533 
156 
15 

223 
294 

1 
4o 

2 
25 
109 

163 

2! 

68 
9 

323 
123 
28 

136 
130 

JJS_ 

14 
164 

I 
62' 

? 347 

162 
17 

787 
965 
58 

208 
215 
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