Federal Reserve Board
July 1, 1935.

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES

The Federal Reserve Board's condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in 91 leading cities on June 26 shows increases for the week of \$43,000,000 in total loans and investments, \$70,000,000 in net demand deposits and \$22,000,000 in reserve balances with Federal Reserve banks.

Loans on securities to brokers and dealers in New York increased \$46,000,000 at reporting member banks in the New York district and \$45,000,000 at all reporting member banks; loans to brokers and dealers outside New York declined \$1,000,000; and loans on securities to others declined \$3,000,000. Holdings of acceptances and commercial paper bought in open market declined \$7,000,000 in the New York district and \$11,000,000 at all reporting member banks; real estate loans showed little change for the week; and "other loans" declined \$7,000,000 in the New York district and \$14,000,000 at all reporting member banks.

Holdings of United States Government direct obligations increased \$18,000,000 in the Chicago district, \$5,000,000 in the New York district, and \$19,000,000 at all reporting member banks, and declined \$7,000,000 in the San Francisco district. Holdings of obligations fully guaranteed by the United States Government declined \$14,000,000 in the New York district and \$5,000,000 at all reporting member banks, and increased \$5,000,000 in the Philadelphia district and \$4,000,000 in the Kansas City district. Holdings of other securities increased \$10,000,000 in the New York district and \$12,000,000 at all reporting member banks.

Licensed member banks formerly included in the condition statement of member banks in 101 leading cities, but not now included in the weekly statement, had total loans and investments of \$1,298,000,000 and net demand, time and Government deposits of \$1,493,000,000 on June 26, compared with \$1,296,000,000 and \$1,490,000,000, respectively, on June 19.

A summary of the principal assets and liabilities of the reporting member banks, in 91 leading cities, that are now included in the statement, together with changes for the week and the year ended June 26, 1935, follows:

(In millions of dollars)

	June 26,1935	Increase or decrease since June 19,1935 June 27, 1931					
Loans and investments - total	18,663	+43	<u>+926</u>				
Loans on securities - total	3,061	+41_	-71 68				
To brokers and dealers: In New York Outside New York To others	883	+ ¹ 15	-52				
	166	1	-14				
	2,012	3	-402				
Acceptances and commercial paper bought	317	-11)	-2				
Loans on real estate	961	+1)					
Other loans	3,205	-14)					
U. S. Government direct obligations Obligations fully guaranteed by UiS.Govt Other securities	7,407 841 2,871	+19 -5) +12)	+742 +654				
Reserve with F. R. banks Cash in vault	3 , 875	+22	+974				
	302	+12	.+55				
Net demand deposits Time deposits Government deposits	15,423	+70*	+2,919				
	4,427	7	-74				
	674	-1	-683				
Due from banks	1,842	+ ¹ 43	+273				
Due to banks	4,398	+1 ¹ 4	+770				
Borrowings from F. R. banks	- 		- 5				

^{*}June 19 figures revised. (San Francisco district)

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES (In millions of dollars)

	June 26	June 19	June 27						
	1935	1935	1934						
NEW YORK									
Loans and investments - total	7,770	7.730	7.265						
Loans on securities - total	1,655	1,609	1,711						
To brokers and dealers: In New York Outside New York To others	844	798	793						
	60	60	54						
	751	751	864						
Acceptances and commercial paper bought	153	160)	1,525						
Loans on real estate	126	127)							
Other loans	1,202	1,203)							
U. S. Government direct obligations Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Govt. Other securities	3,324 316 994	3,31 4 329) 98 3)	2,926						
Reserve with F. R. bank	1,885	1,889	1,376						
Cash in vault	46	43	41						
Net demand deposits Time deposits Government deposits	7,578	7.5 55	6,161						
	550	5 59	692						
	361	362	733						
Due from banks Due to banks	103	71	82						
	1,914	1,893	1,581						
Borrowings from F. R. bank		With step	Gardy store						
CHICAGO									
Loans and investments - total	1,589	1,584	1.453						
Loans on securities - total To brokers and dealers:	196	201	285						
In New York Outside New York To others	1	2	19						
	26	30	45						
	169	169	221						
Acceptances and commercial paper bought	2) મેમ	21)	281						
Loans on real estate	16	16)							
Other loans	20	248)							
U. S. Government direct obligations Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Govt. Other securities	777 80 256	761 80) 257)	584 303						
Reserve with F. R. bank	70 3	709	441						
Cash in vault	36	35	41						
Net demand deposits Time deposits Government deposits	1,672	1,674	1,319						
	470	471	367						
	22	22	47						
Due from banks Due to banks	2 27	206	173						
	503	509	386						
Borrowings from F. R. bank	produces	gan uu	and the second						
			(B-804a)						

For immediate release

B-804b

PRINCIPAL ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES, BY DISTRICTS, ON JUNE 26, 1935

(In millions of dollars)

		Federal					Reserve District						
	Total		New	Phila-	Cleve-	Rich-			St.	Minn-	Kansas	Dallæs	San
		Boston	York	delphia	land	mond	Atlanta	Chicago	Louis	eapolis	City	Dallas	Francisco
Loans and investments - total	18,663	1,173	8,626	1,094	1,227	351	345	2,011	540	347	592	421	1,936
Loans on securities - total To brokers and dealers: In New York Outside New York To others	3,061	192	1,837	186	164	49	46	230	59	33	46	41	178
	883 166 2 , 012	7 30 155	859 62 9 1 6	15 11 160	 6 158	1 48	3 43	1 28 201	 5 54	 2 31	1 3 42	1 40	 14 164
Acceptances and commercial paper bought Loans on real estate Other loans	317 961 3,205	38 89 272	155 243 1,341	25 71 177	3 73 149	7 16 77	3 12 123	30 31 316	9 37 103	6 6 101	20 13 113	2 25 109	19 345 324
U. S. Govt. direct obligations Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Govt. Other securities	7,407 841 2,871	385 15 182	3,521 354 1,175	288 73 274	619 31 188	123 24 55	92 20 49	1,006 92 306	204 39 89	139 17 45	238 43 119	163 39 42	629 94 3 ⁴ 7
Reserve with F. R. banks Cash in vault	3 , 875 302	230 90	1,955 59	167 13	15 ¹ 4 22	60 12	3 1 7	749 47	106 9	77 5	116 12	68 9	162 17
Net demand deposits Time deposits Government deposits	15,423 4,427 674	1,003 310 47	8,045 955 381	837 276 42	771 461 30	242 139 7	210 133 20	1,963 619 30	424 168 14	285 122 2	533 156 15	323 123 28	787 965 58
Due from banks Due to banks	1,842 4,398	102 211	199 1 , 982	162 262	130 197	96 102	80 86	303 616	100 185	103 118	29 ¹ 4	136 130	208 215
Borrowings from F. R. banks			ewee	Quad attap				***		din dilli			14000